No. 30068

ERITREA

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Done at Asmara

Authentic text: English.

Registered ex officio on 28 May 1993.

ÉRYTHRÉE

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations de la Charte des Nations Unies, Faite à Asmara

Texte authentique: anglais.

Enregistré d'office le 28 mai 1993.

ERITREA: DECLARATION¹ OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

"Eritrea accepts the obligations under the Charter of the United Nations and is prepared to carry out these obligations, and, on the basis of the articles of the Charter of the United Nations concerning admission, which I believe Eritrea fulfils, I should like, on behalf of the State of Eritrea, to apply for the country's full and immediate membership to the United Nations, the world community of States."

[Signed] Issalas Afewerki Secretary-General Provisional Government of Eritrea

¹Presented to the Secretary-General of the United Nations on 12 May 1993. On 28 May 1993, by resolution A/RES/47/230* adopted by the General Assembly of the United Nations, Eritrea was admitted to membership in the United Nations.

^{*} United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Forty-seventh Session, Supplement No. 49 (A/47/49), vol. II, p. 6.